
Service Pack No:

782, August 2011 (780-782)

Highlights:

   Improvements to the harvester for customers using SFX 4.

General Documentation for Service Packs:

In the Ex Libris Documentation Center:
Version 2.0\Staff User Information\Verde Staff Users Guide.pdf

Version 2.0\Service Packs and KB Updates\Verde Service Pack Installation Instructions.pdf

Version 2.0\Service Packs and KB Updates\SP Release Notes\Verde SP Release Notes - 2011 08 - 780-782.xls



Change 

Number

Description Solution Related 

Documentation

Implementation Notes Module SI Number

780 When the harvester receives an SQL 

error which should cause the process to 

abort, it continues running anyway 

under some circumstances.

The harvester will now exit with 

an error in these cases.

KB Tools -

781 The harvester would fail when trying to 

import a parse param that was over 500 

characters.

The harvester will now import the 

first 497 characters of these 

parse param values, with a "..." 

added to the end of the field. The 

actual parse param can be found 

in the corresponding SFX item.

KB Tools 16384-260807, 

16384-261049, 

16384-261578, 

16384-262224, 

16384-262407, 

16384-263032, 

16384-263548, 

16384-264025, 

16384-265362, 

16384-265527, 

16384-267405, 

16384-269626, 

16384-273695

782 Verde displayed an error page when 

trying to view certain e-products that 

had perpetual license records with no 

end dates.

This has been corrected. KB Manager 16384-231089


