

## Service Pack No:

782, August 2011 (780-782)

## **Highlights:**

Improvements to the harvester for customers using SFX 4.







## **General Documentation for Service Packs:**

In the Ex Libris Documentation Center: Version 2.0\Staff User Information\Verde Staff Users Guide.pdf Version 2.0\Service Packs and KB Updates\Verde Service Pack Installation Instructions.pdf Version 2.0\Service Packs and KB Updates\SP Release Notes\Verde SP Release Notes - 2011 08 - 780-782.xls

Change Number	Description	Solution	Related Documentation	Implementation Notes	Module	SI Number
780	When the harvester receives an SQL error which should cause the process to abort, it continues running anyway under some circumstances.	The harvester will now exit with an error in these cases.			KB Tools	-
		The harvester will now import the first 497 characters of these parse param values, with a "" added to the end of the field. The actual parse param can be found in the corresponding SFX item.			KB Tools	16384-260807, 16384-261049, 16384-261578, 16384-262224, 16384-262407, 16384-263032, 16384-263548, 16384-263548, 16384-265362, 16384-265527, 16384-267405, 16384-269626, 16384-273695
782	Verde displayed an error page when trying to view certain e-products that had perpetual license records with no end dates.	This has been corrected.			KB Manager	16384-231089